01	-08-2003
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Halleting and Traden	2331662 Marks: Please record the accorded original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying partilies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) =
Collins, Jeremiah, F.; 10(2)(ACANCE SECTION	Name: DT Industries, Inc.
Donth, Fredrick, P.; 10/3/00;	Z (-)
Hills, James B.; 10/3/00	Internal Address:
(- 2 - 0)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	9 3
3. Nature of conveyance:	SECTION 17.27
	Street Address: 44 Mand Street
•	Street Address: 44 Mead Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Leominister State: MA Zip: 01453
Execution Date: see above dates	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,681	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	pers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	re l
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Samuel Digirolamo	
Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin L	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number.
Street Address: 720 Olive Street, Suite 2400	
	11-0160
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101	
	LICE THE CRACE
9. Signature.	USE THIS SPACE
v. Orginature.	
Samuel Digirolamo	2JAN03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	1
Mail documents to be recorde	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
B/2003 6TONIN 00000051 110160 10109681 Wash	ed with required cover sheet information to: ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments nington, D.C. 20231
	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
2:8021 40.00 CH STLD01-982708-1 Wash	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 013628 FRAME: 0125

Form PTO-1595

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and 101	564290 ocuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ie)	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeremiah F. Collins, Fredrick P	. Donth, James B.	Name: DT Industries, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveyin party(ies) attached?	g Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 44 Mead Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	City: Leominister
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: Massachusetts Zip: 01453
Other		Country: U.S.A.
Execution Date(s): October 3,	2000	Additional name(s) & Yes address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	
If this document is being filed to the Execution date(s) of the ne		ation, October 2, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s):	w application to (are).	B. Patent No.(s):
, , 2.6 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MOR	IN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41) \$\$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: D5	200.0008/P023	x Enclosed
Attn: William E. Po	owell III	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2101 L Street	et NW	x Credit any overpayment or
		debit any underpayment
City: State: Washington DC	Zip: 20037 - 1526	8. Deposit account number: 4 - 1073
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
William E. Powell III	W.E. 4	October 5, 2000
	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 39,803		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____ day of ______,

2000 by Jeremiah F. Collins, Fredrick P. Donth and James B. Hills, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at

- 39 Linden Street, Boylston, MA;
- 60 Valdalia Avenue, Fitchburg, MA; and
- 31 Pinecroft Avenue, Holden, MA.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ARTICLE DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on already filed on Concurrently Herewith as U.S. application Serial No. Not Yet Assigned; and

WHEREAS, DT Industries, Inc., corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Masssachusetts having its principal place of business at 44. Mead Street, Leominister, Massachusetts 01453 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors,

D5200.0008/P023

1145311 v1; _JQ701!.DOC

legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that

2

D5200.0008/P023

PATENT REEL: 013628 FRAME: 0128 Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts

necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement

and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said

inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with

said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in

connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said

inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is

lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of

any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of

any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as

Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the

sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to

insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP

Gary M. Hoffman, 26,411; Thomas J. D'Amico, 28,371; Donald A. Gregory, 28,954; James W. Brady Jr., 32,115; Jon D. Grossman, 32,699; Mark J. Thronson, 33,082; Jeremy A. Cubert, 40,399; Laurence E. Fisher, 37,131; Brian A. Lemm, 43,748; John F. Levis, 34,210; Gianni Minutoli, 41,198; Edwin Oh, P-45,319; Eric Oliver, 35,307; William E. Powell III, 39,803; Paul L. Ratcliffe, 45,290; Mark E. Strickland, 45,138 and Salvatore P. Tamburo, P-45,153

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date 10/3/00	Jeremiah F. Collins MALIC 032522150	
United States of America State MASS. County Workers))ss.:)	
On this 320 personally came Jeremiah F. Collin	day of OCTUBER OO , before ns , to me known to be the individe foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution Notary Public	ual

Ralph I. Pallotta
NOTARY PUBLIC
Millorimission expires December 1, 2008

Date October 3, 2000	Fredrick P. Donih My Lic 030387309		
United States of America)			
State			
County LINCESTR)			
On this day of	OCTOBL., 2000, before me		
personally came Fredrick P. Donth	, to me known to be the		
individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged			
execution of the same.	Les Melle		
	Notary Public		

Raiph I. Paliotta
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires December 1, 2006

James B. Hills

Date 10/3/08

What is a second of the same.

James B. Hills

MALICO (1831/3/5)

James B. Hills

On this 3RD day of CTBS (-, J000), before me personally came James B. Hills

individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Ralph I. Pallotta
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires December 1, 2006

Notary Public